Events occurring after the end of the reporting period 8.1
Correction of prior period error 8.2
Key management personnel 8.3
Related party transactions 8.4
Related bodies 8.5
Affiliated bodies 8.6
Renumeration of auditors 8.7
Equity 8.8
Supplementary financial information 8.9
Explanatory statement 8.10

8.1 Events occurring after the end of the reporting period
No information has become apparent after the end of the reporting period that would materially affect the
financial statements.

8.2 Correction of Prior Period Error
During the current year it was discovered that six assets had been disposed for nil consideration in 2020 that were not
removed from the fixed asset register. This had an impact on the comparative balances that were presented for the
year ended 30 June 2023. The impact of the error was that Land and Buildings were overstated by $1.08 million and the
accumulated deficit and reserves was understated by the same amount.

A summary of the restatement that has been necessary to the Statement of Comprehensive Income is set out below:

Statement of Comprehensive Income (Extract)

30 June 2023
(as previously

reported)

Increase/
(Decrease)

30 June 2023
(Restated)

‘000

Expenses
Depreciation expense 1,074 (15) 1,059

Other Comprehensive Income
Changes in asset revaluation surplus 3,054 (118) 2,936

Aboriginal Affairs Planning Authority | Annual Report 2023-24

44 45

CONTENTS FINANCIALS DISCLOSURES AND LEGAL COMPLIANCE YEAR IN REVIEW PERFORMANCE OVERVIEW

A summary of the restatement that has been necessary to the Statement of Financial Position is set out below:

Statement of Financial Position (Extract)

30 June 2023
(as previously

reported)

Increase/
(Decrease)

30 June 2023
(Restated)

‘000

Assets
Non-Current Assets
Property, plant, and equipment 105,902 (1,080) 104,822
Total non-current assets 105,902 (1,080) 104,822
Total assets 114,102 (1,080) 113,022

Net assets 109,533 (1,080) 108,453

Equity
Reserves 131,414 (206) 131,208
Accumulated deficit (22,774) (874) (23,648)
Total equity 109,533 (1,080) 108,453

Statement of Financial Position (Extract)

1 July 2022
(as previously

reported)

Increase/
(Decrease)

1 July 2022
(Restated)

‘000

Assets
Non-Current Assets
Property, plant, and equipment 104,279 (977) 103,302
Total non-current assets 104,279 (977) 103,302
Total assets 110,881 (977) 109,904

Net assets 106,690 (977) 105,713

Equity
Reserves 128,360 (88) 128,272
Accumulated deficit (22,305) (889) (23,194)
Total equity 106,690 (977) 105,713

8.3 Key management personnel
The AAPA has determined key management personnel to include the responsible Minister and members of the AAPA.
The AAPA does not incur expenditures to compensate the responsible Minister and those disclosures may be found in
the Annual Report on State Finances.

The total fees, salaries, superannuation, non-monetary benefits, and other benefits for senior officers of the AAPA for
the reporting period are presented within the following bands:

Compensation Band ($) 2024 2023

20,001 to 30,000 1 -
10,001 to 20,000 1 -

0 to 10,000 4 6

$’000 $’000
Total compensation of senior officers 58 9